



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13557/2022**
KAMLESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Adv. for
R- 3 & 4
None for R-1 & 2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

13.02.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 & 2 are complete.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent nos. 3 & 4 is reported to be lying under objection. Let the counsel check with the registry and get it placed on record within two weeks, with a copy to the counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 10.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 13, 2024/pu