



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13557/2022**
KAMLESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K. Gupta, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, proxy counsel
for Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for R-1
& 2
Mr.Udit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-3 &
4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 & 2 are reported to be complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent nos. 3 & 4 to which rejoinder filed is reported to be returned under objection. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to check with the Registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections within a week and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 05.09.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 10, 2024/sk