



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13557/2022**

KAMLESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHER

....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam
& Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Adv. for R2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up on 29.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Ch