



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13557/2022**
KAMLESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: None.

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERRespondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocates for R-2 & 3.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD Services) with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% **29.04.2026**

1. Despite multiple calls, there is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.
3. Renotify on 27th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

as